Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Roanoke

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Family No Intake Contact Email dhhscinc@gmail.com. Intake Process Call the office. Text number is 484-924-0031 Provider Refer Yes **Report Problems** Call the Agency Self Refer Yes Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services Center https://www.deafhh.org/ https://www.deafhh.org/resources-fag#TAPj https://www.facebook.com/Deaf-and-Hard-of-Hearing-Services-Center-Inc-799398496... Main (540) 266-3053 TTY/TTD (540) 266-3053 2030 Colonial Ave. SW 24015 VA **United States** Fee Structure No Fee Languages Spoken English

The mission is to provide information to improve the quality of life for individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing and deaf or deaf-blind as well as to educate the public about the needs of those individuals in the community. The Virginia Department for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing is a contract to provide outreach services. Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services Center (DHHSC) has many types of equipment for the deaf and hard of hearing. We offer amplified telephones, personal amplification devices, alarm clocks with bed shakers, very loud doorbells, and more.

DHHSC has many types of equipment for the deaf and hard of hearing. We offer amplified telephones, personal amplification devices, alarm clocks with bed shakers, very loud doorbells, etc. Outreach Providers working with the Virginia Department for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing can provide you with additional information.

For Virginians with hearing loss and limited income (currently 250% of the Federal Poverty Level), our equipment is free. For Virginia Veterans with documented hearing loss, our equipment is free regardless of income.

Service Area(s) Alleghany County , Amherst County , Bath County , Bedford County , Botetourt County , Buena Vista City , Covington City , Floyd County , Franklin County Henry County

Lexington City

Lynchburg City

Martinsville City

,

,

Montgomery County

, Nelson County

Patrick County

Roanoke City

Roanoke County

Rockbridge County

Salem City Email <u>dhhscinc@gmail.com</u>